

Office of the Dean Academic Affairs National Institute of Technology, Srinagar

.

NOTICE DATED 01-04-2019

Following candidates have been selected provisionally for enrolment to Ph.D Programme for Spring-2019 in the department of Civil Engineering. The list has been prepared on the basis of merit scored in the entrance test and the availability of vacant slots in the department.

Roll No.	Name of the Candidate	Department	Category	Name of the Supervisor
CIV011	Anzar Mir	Civil Engineering	OPEN	Dr. Abdullah Ahmad
CIV054	Waseem Dhobi	Civil Engineering	OBC	Dr. Abdullah Ahmad
CIV005	Shaief Manzoor	Civil Engineering	OBC	Dr. Shakeel Waseem
CIV061	Waseem Ghani	Civil Engineering	ST	Dr. S. R Shah
CIV039	Javaid Iqbal	Civil Engineering	OPEN-PWD	Dr. Fayaz A. Sofi
CIV 073	Manzoor Bhat	Civil Engineering	Sponsored (Part Time)	Dr. S. R Shah

The above enrolments are provisional subject to verification of documents and fulfillment of statutory requirements as per the statutes /Advertisement Notice. The sponsored candidates must produce Sponsorship certificate at the time of admission and schedule for residency as per our statutes, duly signed by Competent Authority failing which they will not be allowed to enroll for the programme.

Date of Enrolment for OP/OBC/SC/ST Candidates from: 02-04-2019 to 16-04-2019(only working days)

Date of Enrolment for sponsored candidates from: 02-04-2019 to 15-06-2019 (only working days)

The enrolment/admission fee should be paid online through the web url: nitsriadmission.mastersofterp.

For other admission formalities the candidates are advised to refer to the notice uploaded on 30.03.2019.

(Dr. G. R. Beigh) Associate Dean Examination

No: NIT/2019/DAA/

Dated: 01 - 04 -2019

Copy for information to:-

- 1. Dean Academic Affairs
- 2. Head of the Department (Civil Engineering).
- 3. Chief Engineer (PHE/ Mechanical / R&B and PDD) Government of Jammu & Kashmir, Srinagar.
- 4. Registrar, National Institute of Technology Srinagar.
- 5. Dy. Registrar (Accounts), National Institute of Technology Srinagar.
- 6. Associate Dean Academic Affairs, National Institute of Technology Srinagar.
- 7. Staff Advisor Mess, National Institute of Technology Srinagar.
- 8. Director Physical Education, National Institute of Technology Srinagar.
- 9. Office e-governance, NIT Srinagar for n/a.
- 10. In charge Institute web site with a request to please directed the concerned to upload the above notice on Institute website.
- 11. Hostel Manager, National Institute of Technology Srinagar.
- 12. P. A to Director for information of the Director.
- 13. Notice Boards
- 14. Concerned File